
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7238
ANSWERED ON:21.05.2012
HIGHWAYS COVERED UNDER GQ IN TAMIL NADU
Manian Shri O. S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to link various State Highways and the existing National Highways in Tamil Nadu with the Golden Quadrilateral (GQ) project;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith their present status; and

(c) the funds spent/utilized and unutilized for this purpose during the last five years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) No Madam.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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